

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.04.15
19:36:18
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10187 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2013

Narayan Bhagwantrao Rajebahadur,
since deceased through his LRs
Smt. Uma Narayanrao Rajebahadur and others ... Applicants

Versus

The Special Land Acquisition Officer and others ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12352 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12353 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12355 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2013

.....
Mr. Nikhil Pujari instructed by P.N. Joshi, Advocate for the Applicants.
Ms. Pooja Malik instructed by Mr. N.R. Bubna, Advocate for the
Respondents No.2A to 2F and 3 to 5.
Mr. A.R. Patil, Additional Government Pleader for the State.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Remark in the proceedings indicates that yet again since
copies have not been supplied, notice has not been issued to the
Respondents No.1 to 5.

2. Ms. Malik, learned Counsel, appearing for the Respondents No. 2A to 2F and 3 to 5 waives service.
3. Only as and by way of last chance, without payment of costs, let copies for service of notice to the other Respondents be supplied within a period of one week.
4. List on **2nd July 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)